ALCORN STATE UNIVERSITY
ENROLLMENT SUMMARY
Summer 20

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate

HEADCOUNT
Full-time
Undergraduate
Graduate
Part-time
Undergraduate
Graduate

Full-time
Part-time

Graduate FTE
Full-time SCH(348)/9
Part-time SCH(1221)/9

Total

Undergraduate FTE
Full-time SCH(2295)/12
Part-time SCH(5169)/12

Total

RACE

Black

White

Asian

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian
American Indian

GENDER
Male
Female

CLASSIFICATION
Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
Dual Enrolled
Graduates

STUDENT LEVEL
First Time Freshman
First Time Transfer
Summer Development
Returning Undergraduate
Readmitted

First Time Graduate
Returning or Transfer Graduate
Students 21 and Over
Transient Student

Other

TOTAL HEADCOUNT

T

Total Student Credit Hours (Undergraduate and Graduate by Time Status)

1,000
262

224
190
34
1,038
810
228

2,643
6,390

39
136
174

191
431
622
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406
856

159
148
213
480

262

37

36
723
149
231

31

25

26

TOTAL FTE

796

FTE: Based on 12 hours for Undergraduate and 9 hours for Graduate
Source: Institutional Research and Assessment
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