

**ALCORN STATE UNIVERSITY  
ENROLLMENT SUMMARY  
Summer 20**

LEVEL	
Undergraduate	1,000
Graduate	262
HEADCOUNT	
Full-time	224
Undergraduate	190
Graduate	34
Part-time	1,038
Undergraduate	810
Graduate	228
Total Student Credit Hours (Undergraduate and Graduate by Time Status)	
Full-time	2,643
Part-time	6,390
Graduate FTE	
Full-time SCH(348)/9	39
Part-time SCH(1221)/9	136
<b>Total</b>	<b>174</b>
Undergraduate FTE	
Full-time SCH(2295)/12	191
Part-time SCH(5169)/12	431
<b>Total</b>	<b>622</b>
RACE	
Black	1,199
White	43
Asian	8
Hispanic	8
Native Hawaiian	3
American Indian	1
GENDER	
Male	406
Female	856
CLASSIFICATION	
Freshmen	159
Sophomores	148
Juniors	213
Seniors	480
Dual Enrolled	-
Graduates	262
STUDENT LEVEL	
First Time Freshman	37
First Time Transfer	2
Summer Development	36
Returning Undergraduate	723
Readmitted	149
First Time Graduate	231
Returning or Transfer Graduate	31
Students 21 and Over	25
Transient Student	26
Other	2
TOTAL HEADCOUNT	
	1,262
TOTAL FTE	
	796

FTE: Based on 12 hours for Undergraduate and 9 hours for Graduate

Source: Institutional Research and Assessment